
Attendance List: Pre-Bid Meeting to Discuss the Recent Amendment  

Date:_10-23-23_10:00AM -10:40AM 

RFQ# 421008-2, 421009-2, 421010-2 and 421011-2  

Scope of Work: IDIQ Contract for Replacement of Underground Steam Distribution System 
 
NYCHA Assigned Buyer Name and Email: Roberta Arnone, Roberta.Arnone@nycha.nyc.gov 
 

Name Company Name E-Mail Address 
Phone 

Number 
MWBE 
Status* 

Roberta Arnone, Buyer NYCHA Procurement Roberta.Arnone@nycha.nyc.gov 212-306-4690  
 Kim Young SMPD, NYCHA  212-306-6676  
John Englebert Deputy Director, NYCHA Procurement    
Kenneth Jones HMSD, NYCHA    
Roy Frias HMSD, NYCHA    
Debra Sauerman Construction Information Systems Debra@cisleads.com 973-492-0509  
Tom Peer Fancy Fixtures Inc.    
Ernie Demena Prestige Plumbing EDemenna@pphi.nyc   
John Messina Quality Facility Solutions johnm@afs.net 929-772-5336  
Madison Malfi RJ Bruno Inc. madison@fjbnyc.com 718-755-2250  
Mohammad Saleem Richards Plumbing and Heating msalem@rph.nyc 718-383-9900  
Luke Baschiera TR Pipe Inc. luke@tpipinc.com 718-5396575  
Yuriy Agranov WDF Inc. yagranov@wdfinc.net 914-447-8460  
Dina Cardoso WDF Inc. dcardoso@wdfinc.net   
Neil Durso     
Libby Lebowitz     
Zorin Puii     
AKSH Quality     
Yolanda Valdes     

 

*Please note that the MWBE Status has not been verified 


